# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI447360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NUVEEN EIC ADMINISTRATION LLC	08/21/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	PCL ADMINISTRATION LLC	
Street Address:	730 THIRD AVENUE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18197635
Application Number:	18200169
Application Number:	17228307
Application Number:	17409643
Application Number:	18079773
Application Number:	16864124
Application Number:	17535310
Application Number:	16921536
Application Number:	16505428
Application Number:	17007674
Application Number:	14842729
Application Number:	16458928
Application Number:	15682368
Application Number:	15791045
Application Number:	15077782
Application Number:	14947820
Application Number:	14138635
Application Number:	13023505
Application Number:	13023497
Application Number:	13023510

PATENT REEL: 068788 FRAME: 0916

508727632

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 2022987570

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2026253664

Email: WASHINGTON.PATENTADMINISTRATOR@KATTEN.COM,TINA.FLUHARTY@KAT

Correspondent Name: Sean S. Wooden

Address Line 1: 1919 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	400172-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tina Fluharty	
SIGNATURE:	Tina Fluharty	
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2024	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=PCL-ADMINISTRATION-LLC#page1.tiff source=PCL-ADMINISTRATION-LLC#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068788 FRAME: 0917

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NUVEEN EIC

ADMINISTRATION LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NUVEEN EIC

ADMINISTRATION LLC" TO "PCL ADMINISTRATION LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2024, AT 12:01

O`CLOCK P.M.

ANNE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

7502261 8100 SR# 20243475512 Authentication: 204212670 Date: 08-21-24

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 068788 FRAME: 0918 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:01 PM 08/21/2024
FILED 12:01 PM 08/21/2024
SR 20243475512 - File Number 7502261

## STATE OF DELAWARE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

## NUVEEN EIC ADMINISTRATION LLC

1. Name of Limited Liability Company:

#### NUVEEN EIC ADMINISTRATION LLC

- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:
  - "1. NAME

The name of the limited liability company is:

## PCL ADMINISTRATION LLC"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 21st day of August, 2024.

Nuveen EIC Administration LLC

By: /s/Janet Ramos

Janet Ramos

Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 068788 FRAME: 0919

RECORDED: 08/27/2024